OP \$40.00 27300

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KeyCorp		07/13/2007	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Secolink Settlement Services, LLC	
Street Address:	3920 Main Street	
City:	Amherst	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14226	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2730031	SECOLINK SETTLEMENT SERVICES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)566-5800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-566-5579

Email: troy.prince@thompsonhine.com, trademarks@thompsonhine.com

Correspondent Name: Troy S. Prince
Address Line 1: PO Box 8801

Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45401-8801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	050003-01470
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Troy S. Prince
Signature:	/Troy S. Prince/
Date:	07/16/2007

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003580 FRAME: 0912

900081826

Total Attachments: 2 source=SecolinkAssignment#page1.tif source=SecolinkAssignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003580 FRAME: 0913

SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, dated July 13, 2007 (the "Effective Date"), is entered into by and between KEYCORP, an Ohio corporation with its principal offices located at 127 Public Square, Cleveland, Ohio 44114 (the "Assignor"), and SECOLINK SETTLEMENT SERVICES, LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company, with its principal offices located at 3920 Main Street, Amherst, New York 14226 (the "Assignee").

The Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the service mark and the registrations, applications and/or uses, including common law rights in territories where such rights are recognized and the goodwill of the business associated therewith in those territories, as detailed on the attached Exhibit titled "Mark to be Assigned" (collectively, the "Mark").

The Assignee desires to acquire the full right, title, interest, and goodwill in and to said Mark and the Assignor desires to transfer full right, title, interest and goodwill in and to said Mark to the Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Assignor, in consideration of the sum of one U.S. Dollar (\$1.00) and other premises, covenants, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby irrevocably acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee any and all right, title, and interest in and to said Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Mark, and the registrations, applications, and uses thereof, for the Assignee's own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of the Assignee's successors, assigns, and/or other legal representatives until the end of the term(s) for which the service mark registrations are granted, or may be granted, and any extensions thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the date set forth below, with effect as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR: KEYCORP
Signature:
Name: Paul N. Harris

Position: Executive Vice President

Dated: July 13, 2007

STATE OF OHIO) SS: COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA)

BEFORE ME, a Notary Public, the undersigned, on this day personally appeared Paul N. Harris, known to me to be the person and officer whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that the same was the act of KEYCORP, an Ohio corporation, and that she/he executed the same as the act of such corporation for the purposes and consideration therein expressed and in the capacity therein stated.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE this 13th day of July, 2007.

Nicolle M. Duffy, Notary Public State of Ohio, Recorded in Cuyahoga County Commission Expires January 7, 2009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003580 FRAME: 0914

EXHIBIT

MARK TO BE ASSIGNED

Mark Name	Territory	Registration No	Int'l Class
SecoLink Settlement Services	United States	2,730,031	36

TRADEMARK REEL: 003580 FRAME: 0915

RECORDED: 07/16/2007